PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the Patent No. 5207185 should be Patent No. 5207085 previously recorded on Reel 013315 Frame 0419. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the all right, title and interest in and to US Patent No. 5207085.		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA	1			
1			ime	Execution Date	
S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd.				08/26/2002	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA				
Name: Sartam Industries, Inc.]	
Street Address:		3571 Shamrock Drive			
City:	Venice				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	34293				
PROPERTY NUMBE	FRS Total: 1				
		11			
Property			Number		
		520708			
Property	Туре	520708			
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	Type				
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type CE DATA (205)48	8-5891	5		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type CE DATA (205)48	8-5891 Mail wh			
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	Type CE DATA (205)48 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 205-226	8-5891 Mail wh	5 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone:	Type CE DATA (205)48 <i>(205)48</i> 205-226 ppsmith	8-5891 Mail wh	5 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email:	Type CE DATA (205)48 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 205-226 ppsmith ne: Pamela	8-5891 6 <i>Mail wh</i> 6-3404 1@balch 1 Payne \$	5 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Type CE DATA (205)48 <i>Il be sent via US</i> 205-226 ppsmith ne: Pamela	8-5891 <i>Mail wh</i> 6-3404 @balch Payne s	5 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com Smith		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type CE DATA (205)48 (205)48 (11 be sent via US 205-226 ppsmith ne: Pamela 1901 Si Suite 15	8-5891 <i>Mail wh</i> 3-3404 @balch Payne \$ xth Aver 500	5 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com Smith		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type CE DATA (205)48 (205-226) ppsmith ne: Pamela 1901 Si Suite 15 Birming	8-5891 <i>Mail wh</i> 3-3404 @balch Payne \$ xth Aver 500	5 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com Smith nue North		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type Type CE DATA (205)48 (205-226 ppsmith ne: Pamela 1901 Si Suite 15 Birming FER:	8-5891 <i>Mail wh</i> 3-3404 @balch Payne \$ xth Aver 500	5 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> com Smith nue North ABAMA 35203		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 8	Type Type CE DATA (205)48 (205)48 (205)48 205-226 ppsmith ne: Pamela 1901 Si Suite 15 Birming FER: 3	8-5891 <i>Mail wh</i> 3-3404 @balch @balch Payne \$ 500 ham, AL	5 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com Smith hue North ABAMA 35203 Attorney		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence win Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 8 source=AUTO FAST	Type Type CE DATA (205)48 (205-226 ppsmith ne: Pamela 1901 Si Suite 15 Birming FER: (Patent Correct	8-5891 <i>Mail wh</i> 6-3404 @balch Payne \$ xth Aver 500 ham, AL	5 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com Smith hue North ABAMA 35203 Attorney		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 8	Type Type CE DATA (205)48 (205)48 (205)226 ppsmith ne: Pamela 1901 Si Suite 15 Birming FER: (Patent Correct (Patent Correct	8-5891 <i>Mail wh</i> 5-3404 @balch Payne \$ xth Aver 500 ham, AL	5 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com Smith nue North ABAMA 35203 Attorney		
Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence win Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: & source=AUTO FAST source=AUTO FAST	Type Type CE DATA (205)48 (205-226 ppsmith ne: Pamela 1901 Si Suite 15 Birming FER: (Patent Correct (Patent Correct (Patent Correct	18-5891 <i>Mail wh</i> 5-3404 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch 10@balch	5 en the fax attempt is unsuccessful. com Smith nue North ABAMA 35203 Attorney		

source=AUTO FAST (Patent Correction)#page5.tif source=AUTO FAST (Patent Correction)#page6.tif source=AUTO FAST (Patent Correction)#page7.tif source=AUTO FAST (Patent Correction)#page8.tif

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RF 09-26-2	2002 SI-FET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of t 1022341			
 Name of conveying party(ies): S.A.R.G. RESEARCH ASSOCIATES, LTD. 9-23-02 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ロ Yes 答 No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SARTAM INDUSTRIES, INC. Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 3571 Shamrock Drive		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	City: Venice State: FL ZIP: 34293		
Execution Date: 8-26-2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🕃 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{2}{1}$		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5184497 5136873 5207185 Mached? D Yes 10 No		
Additional numbers a			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 3		
Name: Charles J. Prescott, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$120.		
Internal Address:	Image: State of the state of t		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 2033 Wood Street Suite 115	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Sarasota State: FL ZIP: 34237	(Attach, duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
09/25/2002 LMUELLER 00000211 5184497 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE 3		
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of \checkmark		
Charles J. Prescott	recthosett 9.18.02		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date		
Mail documents to be recorded with	regulred cover sheet information to:		
Washingtor	rademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231		
	DATENT		

WHEREAS, S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd., now dissolved, is the owner by assignment of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,207,085 dated May 4, 1993 for an Automatic Blind Rivet Setting Device.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd. has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto SARTAM INDUSTRIES, INC., a Florida corporation, having an address of 3571 Shamrock Drive, Venice, Florida 34293, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to any and all letters patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd. had this assignment and transfer not been made.

S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd. does further agree for itself, and for its successors and assigns, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further application, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may that may be deemed necessary by SARTAM INDUSTRIES, INC., to fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain letters patent in any and all countries;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, James L. Hopkins, sole owner of all remaining interest on behalf of S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd., has hereunto signed his name on the day and year set forth below.

S.A.R.G. Research Associates. Ltd.

James L. Hopkins, sole owner of all remaining interest on behalf of S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SARASOTA

On this 2/2/2 day of ______, 2002, before me personally appeared the above named James L. Hopkins, personally known to me (or provided identification) and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment.



Melba Adams Mulder AY COMMISSION # DD035493 EXPIRES July 9, 2005 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

Thelba allams Mulder

WHEREAS, S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd., now dissolved, is the owner by assignment of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,184,497 dated February 9, 1993 for a Magazine for Automatic Feed Blind Rivet Setting Tool.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd. has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto SARTAM INDUSTRIES, INC., a Florida corporation, having an address of 3571 Shamrock Drive, Venice, Florida 34293, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to any and all letters patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd. had this assignment and transfer not been made.

S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd. does further agree for itself, and for its successors and assigns, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further application, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may that may be deemed necessary by SARTAM INDUSTRIES, INC., to fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain letters patent in any and all countries;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, James L. Hopkins, sole owner of all remaining interest on behalf of S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd., has hereunto signed his name on the day and year set forth below.

S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd.

James L. Hopkins, sole owner of all remaining interest on behalf of S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SARASOTA

On this <u>Aleff</u> day of <u><u>uff</u> day of <u>2000</u>, 2002, before me personally appeared the above named James L. Hopkins, personally known to me (or provided identification) and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment,</u>



Melba adams Mulder

Notary Public

WHEREAS, S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd., now dissolved, is the owner by assignment of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,136,873 dated August 11, 1992 for an Automatic Blind Rivet Setting Device.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd. has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto SARTAM INDUSTRIES, INC., a Florida corporation, having an address of 3571 Shamrock Drive, Venice, Florida 34293, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to any and all letters patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd. had this assignment and transfer not been made.

S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd. does further agree for itself, and for its successors and assigns, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further application, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may that may be deemed necessary by SARTAM INDUSTRIES, INC., to fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain letters patent in any and all countries;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, James L. Hopkins, sole owner of all remaining interest on behalf of S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd., has hereunto signed his name on the day and year set forth below.

S.A.R.G Research Associates, Ltd.

James L. Hopkins, sole owner of all remaining interest on behalf of S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SARASOTA

On this <u>duff</u> day of <u>duff</u>, 2002, before me personally appeared the above named James L. Hopkins, personally known to me (or provided identification) and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment.



Melba Adams Mulder MY COMMISSION # DD035493 EXPIRES July 9, 2005 BONDED THRU TROY FAIN RISURANCE, INC.

adams Milder

Notary Public

WHEREAS, S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd., now dissolved, is the owner by assignment of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,184,497 dated February 9, 1993 for a Magazine for Automatic Feed Blind Rivet Setting Tool.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd. has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto SARTAM INDUSTRIES, INC., a Florida corporation, having an address of 3571 Shamrock Drive, Venice, Florida 34293, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to any and all letters patent and reissues and extensions thereof of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd. had this assignment and transfer not been made.

S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd. does further agree for itself, and for its successors and assigns, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further application, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may that may be deemed necessary by SARTAM INDUSTRIES, INC., to fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain letters patent in any and all countries;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, James L. Hopkins, sole owner of all remaining interest on behalf of S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd., has hereunto signed his name on the day and year set forth below.

S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd.

James L. Hopkins, sole owner of all remaining interest on behalf of S.A.R.G. Research Associates, Ltd.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF SARASOTA

, 2002, before me personally appeared the On this Llothday of 111000 above named James L. Hopkins, personally known to me (or provided identification) and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment.



Melba Adams Mulder MY COMMISSION # DD035493 EXPIRES July 9, 2005 BONDED THRU TROY FARN INSURANCE, INC

<u>Helba Adams Muldu</u> Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 024505 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 06/09/2010